02/28/18

CHAP PENDING BASED ON THE PRIORITIES PROVIDED IN THE FEDERAL REGISTER NOTICE* Total 15,893
Units:
Date Received [PHA Project No. Project Name Units Type
2/21/2017 Cincinnati Metropolitan Housing Authority OHO004 Portfolio Award Request 2784 Portfolio
2/21/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Atlantic City NJO14 Portfolio Award Request 724 Portfolio
2/21/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Atlantic City NJ014000002 JEFFRIES / INLET TOWER 504 Application
2/21/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Atlantic City NJ014000004 Shore Park 160 Application
2/21/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Atlantic City NJ014000005 Altman Terrace 190 Application
2/22/2017 Atlanta Housing Authority GA006 Portfolio Award Request 1846 Portfolio
2/22/2017 Atlanta Housing Authority GA006000940 Columbia Park Citi 61 Application
2/22/2017 Richmond Redevelopment & Housing Authority VA007 Portfolio Award Request 3275 Portfolio
2/22/2017 Richmond Redevelopment & Housing Authority VA007000004 HILLSIDE CT 70 Application
2/22/2017 Richmond Redevelopment & Housing Authority VA007000036 DOVE Il 8 Application
2/22/2017 Richmond Redevelopment & Housing Authority VA007000037 Blackwell Senior Cottages 14 Application
2/22/2017 Richmond Redevelopment & Housing Authority VA007000501B Fay 64 Application
2/22/2017 Richmond Redevelopment & Housing Authority VA007000017 DOVE | 30 Application
2/22/2017 Richmond Redevelopment & Housing Authority VA007000503 STONEWALL 218 Application
2/22/2017 Richmond Redevelopment & Housing Authority VA007990000 TOWNES AT RIVER SOUTH 77 Application
2/23/2017 Virgin Islands Housing Authority VQ001000002L0I DH Jackson Terrace 110 LOI
2/23/2017 Virgin Islands Housing Authority VQ001000004BLOI  |Alphonso Gerard 26 LOI
2/23/2017 Virgin Islands Housing Authority VQ001000004CLOI  [Marley Homes 34 LOI
2/23/2017 Virgin Islands Housing Authority VQ001000008LOI John F Kennedy Terr 200 LOI
2/23/2017 Virgin Islands Housing Authority VQ001000010L0OI Marley Addition 60 LOI
2/23/2017 Virgin Islands Housing Authority VQ001000012L0I Aureo Diaz Heights 100 LOI
2/23/2017 Virgin Islands Housing Authority VQ001000015L0I Williams Delight 286 LOI
2/23/2017 Virgin Islands Housing Authority VQ001000020L0I Walter IM Hodge 250 LOI
2/23/2017 Virgin Islands Housing Authority VQ001000021L0I Wilfredo Pedro Homes 98 LOI
2/23/2017 Virgin Islands Housing Authority VQ001000022L0I Mount Pleasant 44 LOI
2/23/2017 Virgin Islands Housing Authority VQ001000024BLOI  |Candido Quadalupe 90 LOI
2/23/2017 Virgin Islands Housing Authority VQ001000033L0I Joseph E James 34 LOI
2/23/2017 Orlando Housing Authority FLOO4 Portfolio Award Request 433 Portfolio
Request
2/24/2017 Orlando Housing Authority FLO04000001 GRIFFIN PARK 172 Application
2/24/2017 Orlando Housing Authority FLO04000002 REEVES TERRACE 224 Application
2/24/2017 Orlando Housing Authority FLO04000004 LAKE MANN HOMES 210 Application
2/24/2017 Orlando Housing Authority FLO04000009 IVEY LANE HOMES 184 Application
2/24/2017 Orlando Housing Authority FLO04000014 THE VILLAS AT CARVER PARK 64 Application
2/24/2017 Orlando Housing Authority FLO04000015 THE LANDINGS AT CARVER PARK 30 Application
3/20/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Vineland NJ063000001LOI D'Orazio Terrace 100 LOI
3/20/2017 Springfield Housing Authority MO0058000004 Multiphase Request 40 Application
3/21/2017 Brookline Housing Authority MAO033000001 Morse Apartments 91 Application
3/21/2017 Brookline Housing Authority MAO033000001 Multiphase Request 406 Application
3/23/2017 Dane County Housing Authority WI214000001B Stoughton Housing Scattered Sites 42 Application
3/31/2017 Clarion County Housing Authority PA086000001 PENN COURT APTS 40 Application
4/5/2017 New Boston Property Management TX054000001 New Boston Housing Authority 190 Application
4/5/2017 Ocean City Housing Authority NJ053000001 Bay View Manor 121 Application
4/11/2017 Cape May Housing Authority NJ062000001 LAFAYETTE & OSBORNE & BROAD ST |30 Application
CT
4/12/2017 Portsmouth VA001000013 Westbury 58 Application
4/12/2017 Portsmouth VA001000014 Holley Square at Westbury 59 Application
4/12/2017 Portsmouth VA001000016 Seaboard Square | 121 Application
4/12/2017 Portsmouth VA001000017 Seaboard Square Il 100 Application
4/12/2017 Portsmouth VA001000018 Westbury Cottages 16 Application
4/13/2017 Flint Housing Commission MI009000001MP1 Richert Manor 132 Application
4/13/2017 Flint Housing Commission MI009000001 Multiphase Request 63 Application
4/13/2017 Flint Housing Commission MI009 Portfolio Award Request 703 Portfolio
Request
4/13/2017 Flint Housing Commission MI009000006 Centerview Apartments 90 Application
4/13/2017 Flint Housing Commission MI009000011 Mince Manor Apartments 110 Application
4/13/2017 Flint Housing Commission MI009000014 Aldridge Place Apartments 93 Application
4/20/2017 Houston Housing Authority TX005000002 Allen Parkway Village 278 Application
4/20/2017 Houston Housing Authority TX005000003 Historic Rental Initiatives 40 Application
4/20/2017 Houston Housing Authority TX005000004L0I Clayton Homes 296 LOI




RAD Waitlist 02/28/18
HIGH INVESTMENT Total Units: 2,431
Date Received [PHA Project No. Project Name Units Type Running
Unit
Total
5/9/2017 Dothan Housing Authority AL0070000408B Johnson Homes 214 Application 214
5/11/17 Housing Authority of Greene County 1L072000001MP1 LINCOLN CT/TUNISON APTS 46 Application 260
5/24/17 Housing Authority of the City of Greensboro NC011001005B SMITH HOMES 428 Application 688
5/26/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Hoboken NJ015000001B Andrew Jackson Gardens 598 Application 1,286
5/26/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Hoboken NJ015000002 C Columbus Gardens 97 Application 1,383
5/26/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Hoboken NJ015000003 Harrison Gardens 208 Application 1,591
5/26/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Hoboken NJ015000004 Monroe and Adams Gardens 250 Application 1,841
5/26/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Hoboken NJ015000005 Fox Hill Gardens 200 Application 2,041
7/13/2017 Housing Authority of the County of San CA019000120D Waterman Gardens 110 Application
Bernardino 2,151
10/4/2017 Housing Authority of the City of East Chicago IN029000002 JOHN B NICOSIA 206 Application 2,357
1/24/2018 Housing Authority of the City of Little Rock AR004000001 SUNSET TERRACE 74 Application 2,431
ALL OTHER APPLICATIONS & LETTERS OF INTEREST** Total Units: 87,290
Date Received ([PHA Project No. Project Name Units Type Running
Unit
Total
4/20/2017 Houston Housing Authority TX005000005LO0I Cuney Homes 593 LOI 3,024
4/20/2017 Houston Housing Authority TX005000007LOI Irvinton Village 318 LOI 3,342
4/20/2017 Houston Housing Authority TX005000008LOI Heatherbrook 53 LOI 3,395
4/20/2017 Houston Housing Authority TX005000009LO0I Forest Green Townhomes 100 LOI 3,495
4/20/2017 Houston Housing Authority TX005000011LOI Fulton Village Apartments 108 LOI 3,603
4/20/2017 Houston Housing Authority TX005000012LO0I Lyerly Apartments 199 LOI 3,802
4/20/2017 Houston Housing Authority TX005000013LOI Bellerive Apartments 210 LOI 4,012
4/20/2017 Houston Housing Authority TX005000014LO0I Kelly Village 270 LOI 4,282
4/20/2017 Houston Housing Authority TX005000015LO0I Oxford Place 230 LOI 4,512
4/20/2017 Houston Housing Authority TX005000016 Historic Oaks of Allen Parkway Village (222 Application 4,734
4/20/2017 Houston Housing Authority TX005000017 Victory Apartments 100 Application 4,834
4/20/2017 Houston Housing Authority TX005000018LOI Lincoln Park Apartments 200 LOI 5,034
4/20/2017 Houston Housing Authority TX005000019LO0I Kennedy Place Apartments 108 LOI 5,142
4/20/2017 Houston Housing Authority TX005000020LO0I Sweetwater 26 LOI 5,168
4/20/2017 Municipal Housing Authority of the City of Utica NY006000001LOI Adrean Terrace, ND Peters Manor and |358 LOI
FX Matts Apts 5,526
4/20/2017 Municipal Housing Authority of the City of Utica NY006000002L0I Steuben Village 25 LOI 5,551
4/20/2017 Municipal Housing Authority of the City of Utica NY006000003LOlI Humphrey Gardens, Humphrey 329 LOI
Gardens Extensions, Gillmore Village,
819 Hamilton Street Apartments and
Duplexes 5,880
4/20/2017 Municipal Housing Authority of the City of Utica NY006000004L0I Perretta Twin Towers and Marino 158 LOI
Ruggiero Apartments 6,038
4/20/2017 Municipal Housing Authority of the City of Utica NY006000013LOI Rutger Manor 21 LOI 6,059
4/20/2017 Public Housing Agency of the City of St Paul MN001000001 MCDONOUGH HOMES 580 Application 6,639
4/20/2017 Public Housing Agency of the City of St Paul MN001000002 HAMLINE HI-RISE 479 Application 7,118
4/20/2017 Public Housing Agency of the City of St Paul MNO001000003A EDGERTON HI-RISE 556 Application 7,674
4/20/2017 Public Housing Agency of the City of St Paul MN001000003B ROOSEVELT HOMES 320 Application 7,994
4/20/2017 Public Housing Agency of the City of St Paul MN001000005 MOUNT AIRY 612 Application 8,606
4/20/2017 Public Housing Agency of the City of St Paul MN001000006 EXCHANGE HI-RISE 265 Application 8,871
4/20/2017 Public Housing Agency of the City of St Paul MN001000007 RAVOUX HI-RISE 468 Application 9,339
4/20/2017 Public Housing Agency of the City of St Paul MN001000008 DUNEDIN TERRACE 560 Application 9,899
4/20/2017 Public Housing Agency of the City of St Paul MNO001000013LOI 12 LOI 9,911
4/21/2017 Housing Authority of the City of San Marcos TX087000011LOI Chapultepec 30 LOI 9,941
4/21/2017 Housing Authority of the City of San Marcos TX087000011LOI Allen Woods Homes 125 LOI 10,066
4/24/2017 Minneapolis Public Housing Authority LOI 1212 South 9th St and 1225 South 8th |174 LOI
St 10,240
4/24/2017 Quincy Housing Authority 1L0164000001L0I Lampe Apartments AMP 3 103 LOI 10,343
4/26/2017 Springfield Housing Authority 1L004000001LOI SHA North 28 LOI 10,371
4/28/2017 Housing Authority of the City of High Point NC006000002L0I Daniel Brooks Homes 216 LOI 10,587
4/28/2017 Housing Authority of the City of High Point NC006000012L0I Scattered Sites 612 2 LOI 10,589
4/28/2017 Housing Authority of the City of High Point NC006000015L0I Daniel Brooks Annex 28 LOI 10,617
4/28/2017 Phillipsburg Housing Authority NJ024000003LOI Andover Kent Towers Senior Disabled |36 LOI 10,653
4/28/2017 Phillipsburg Housing Authority NJ024000004LOI John F O'Donnell Apartments Senior (70 LOI
Disabled 10,723
4/28/2017 Phillipsburg Housing Authority NJ024000005LOI Heckman House Apartments Senior 100 LOI
Disabled 10,823




4/28/2017 Phillipsburg Housing Authority NJ024000001 Heckman House Apartments Senior 372 Application
Disabled 11,195
4/28/2017 Phillipsburg Housing Authority NJ024000002 Heckman Terrace 205 Application 11,400
5/1/2017 Cincinnati Metropolitan Housing Authority OH004000212L0I Riverview House 139 LOI 11,539
5/1/2017 Cincinnati Metropolitan Housing Authority OH004000211MP1  [Beechwood 100 Application 11,639
5/1/2017 Cincinnati Metropolitan Housing Authority OH004000211 Multiphase Request 269 Multiphase 11,908
5/1/2017 Cincinnati Metropolitan Housing Authority OH004000218MP1 [Marquette Manor 58 Application 11,966
5/1/2017 Cincinnati Metropolitan Housing Authority 0H004000218 Multiphase Request 201 Multiphase 12,167
5/1/2017 Knoxville Community Development Corporation  |TNO03000001LOI Western Heights Addition 440 LOI 12,607
5/1/2017 Knoxville Community Development Corporation  [TNO03000007LOI Guy B Love Towers 249 LOI 12,856
5/1/2017 Knoxville Community Development Corporation  [TNO03000010LOI Cagle Terrance 274 LOI 13,130
5/1/2017 Knoxville Community Development Corporation  [TNO03000011LOI Northgate Terrace 277 LOI 13,407
5/1/2017 Knoxville Community Development Corporation  [TNO03000018LOI Isabella Towers 236 LOI 13,643
5/1/2017 Housing Authority of the County of San CA019000001LOI Los Olivos 98 LOI
Bernardino 13,741
5/2/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Griffin GA061000101B Meriwether Phase I 43 Application 13,784
5/2/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Griffin GA061000101C Meriwether Phase Il 35 Application 13,819
5/2/2017 Coshocton Metropolitan Housing Authority OH037000001LOI Meadows 131 LOI 13,950
5/2/2017 Stark Metropolitan Housing Authority OHO018LOI 2546 LOI 16,496
5/3/2017 Durham Housing Authority NC013000001LOI McDougald Terrace 360 LOI 16,856
5/3/2017 Durham Housing Authority NC013000003LOI Scattered Sites 50 LOI 16,906
5/3/2017 Durham Housing Authority NC013000005LOI Cornwallis Roads 200 LOI 17,106
5/3/2017 Durham Housing Authority NC013000008LOI Hoover Road 54 LOI 17,160
5/3/2017 Durham Housing Authority NC013000009LOI JJ Henderson Towers 178 LOI 17,338
5/3/2017 Durham Housing Authority NC013000012LOI Oxford Manor 172 LOI 17,510
5/3/2017 Durham Housing Authority NC013000014LOI Forest Hill Heights 55 LOI 17,565
5/3/2017 Housing Authority of the Birmingham District AL001000011LOI Morton Simpson Village 456 LOI 18,021
5/3/2017 Mobile Housing Board AL002000005LOI Thomas James Apartments 796 LOI 18,817
5/3/2017 Mobile Housing Board AL002000016LOI Frank W Boykin Tower 122 LOI 18,939
5/3/2017 Village of Ellenville Housing Authority NY103000001LOI Public Housing Complex 64 LOI 19,003
5/4/2017 Springfield Metropolitan Housing Authority 0OH021000026L0I Lincoln Park Apartments Phase 1A 40 LOI 19,043
5/4/2017 Springfield Metropolitan Housing Authority 0OH021000027L0I Lincoln Park Apartments Phase 1B 68 LOI 19,111
5/4/2017 Springfield Metropolitan Housing Authority 0OH021000028LOI Lincoln Park Apartments Phase 2A 24 LOI 19,135
5/5/2017 Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing Authority OH003000907LOI Woodhill Homes 487 LOI 19,622
5/5/2017 Housing Authority County of San Jaoquin CA024000243L0I Mokelumne Manor 50 LOI 19,672
5/5/2017 Housing Authority County of San Joaquin CA024000241L0I Sierra Vista Homes 327 LOI 19,999
5/5/2017 Housing Authority County of San Joaquin CA024000242L0I Diablo Homes 195 LOI 20,194
5/5/2017 Housing Authority County of San Joaquin CA024000244L0I Sierra Vista Annex Conway Homes 428 LOI 20,622
5/5/2017 Housing Authority County of San Joaquin CA024000245L0I Mountain View Phase 1 12 LOI 20,634
5/9/2017 Alaska Housing Finance Corporation AK001000213LOI Wrangell 20 LOI 20,654
5/9/2017 Alaska Housing Finance Corporation AK001000216LOI Cordova 16 LOI 20,670
5/9/2017 Alaska Housing Finance Corporation AK001000244L0I Wasilla 32 LOI 20,702
5/9/2017 Alaska Housing Finance Corporation AK001000247LOI Anchorage Central 120 LOI 20,822
5/9/2017 Alaska Housing Finance Corporation AK001000257LO!I Bethel 117 LOI 20,939
5/9/2017 Alaska Housing Finance Corporation AK001000260LOI Nome 33 LOI 20,972
5/9/2017 Alaska Housing Finance Corporation AK001000263LOI Valdez 7 LOI 20,979
5/9/2017 Alaska Housing Finance Corporation AK001000265L0!I Kodiak 40 LOI 21,019
5/9/2017 Alaska Housing Finance Corporation AK001000271LOI Anchorage South 177 LOI 21,196
5/9/2017 Alaska Housing Finance Corporation AK001000274LOI Anchorage East 193 LOI 21,389
5/9/2017 Alaska Housing Finance Corporation AK001000275LO!I Fairbanks 165 LOI 21,554
5/9/2017 Alaska Housing Finance Corporation AK001000277LOI Juneau 206 LOI 21,760
5/9/2017 Alaska Housing Finance Corporation AK001000279LOI Ketchikan 73 LOI 21,833
5/9/2017 Alaska Housing Finance Corporation AK001000280LO!I Sitka 43 LOI 21,876
5/9/2017 Dothan Housing Authority ALO07000040 JOHNSON 214 Application 22,090
5/9/2017 Dothan Housing Authority ALO07000050LOI Ussery Homes 117 LOI 22,207
5/9/2017 Dothan Housing Authority AL007000030 Martin Homes 148 Application 22,355
5/9/2017 Dothan Housing Authority AL007000020LOI McRae Homes 92 LOI 22,447
5/9/2017 Dothan Housing Authority AL007000010 Henry Green 99 Application 22,546
5/9/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Alton 1L055000001LOI Oakwood Estates 244 LOI 22,790
5/10/2017 Montcalm County Housing Commission MI186000001LOI Mulberry Estates 40 LOI 22,830
5/16/2017 Traverse City Housing Commission MI080000001LOI Riverview Terrace Apartments and 139 LOI
Orchardview Townhomes 22,969
5/17/2017 Housing Authority of Kansas City M0002025L0!I Pemberton Heights 120 LOI 23,089
5/17/2017 Housing Authority of Kansas City M0002013LO0I Brush Creek 135 LOI 23,224
5/18/2017 Portsmouth Housing Authority NHO004000002LOI Margeson Apts 137 LOI 23,361
5/18/2017 Portsmouth Housing Authority NHO004000002LOI Feaster Apts 100 LOI 23,461
5/18/2017 Portsmouth Housing Authority NHO004000001LOI Pleasant Street 8 LOI 23,469
5/18/2017 Portsmouth Housing Authority NHO004000001LOI State Street 12 LOI 23,481
5/18/2017 Portsmouth Housing Authority NH004000001LOI WOODBURY MANOR 40 LOI 23,521
5/18/2017 Portsmouth Housing Authority NH004000001LOI GOSLING MEADOWS 124 LOI 23,645
5/18/2017 Lafayette Housing Authority LA005000011LOI Elderly Lilian 174 LOI 23,819
5/19/2017 Saginaw Housing Commission MI006000003LOI Maplewood/Davenport Manor 137 LOI 23,956
5/19/2017 Saginaw Housing Commission MI1006000004L0I Rosien Towers 110 LOI 24,066




5/19/2017 Saginaw Housing Commission MI1006000005LOI Elmwood Manor 122 LOI 24,188
5/19/2017 Saginaw Housing Commission MI1006000007LOI Pinewood Manor 89 LOI 24,277
5/19/2017 Saginaw Housing Commission MI006000011LOI Town and Garden 92 LOI 24,369
5/19/2017 Saginaw Housing Commission MI1006000013LOI Scattered Sites 82 LOI 24,451
5/25/2017 Housing Authority of Baltimore City MD002000003LOI Perkins Homes 630 LOI 25,081
5/25/2017 The Housing Authority of Baltimore City MD002000006LOI Gilmor Homes 551 LOI 25,632
5/25/2017 Housing Authority of the Borough of Clementon  |NJO73000001LOI Wooster Towers 70 LOI 25,702
5/25/2017 Troy Housing Authority AL177000001LOI Hubbard/Dunbar 168 LOI 25,870
5/25/2017 Troy Housing Authority AL177000002LOI Knox/Murphree 134 LOI 26,004
5/25/2017 Troy Housing Authority AL177000003LOI Segars 120 LOI 26,124
5/26/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000020LOI Woodbridge Estates | 16 LOI 26,140
5/26/2017 Detroit Housing Commission MI1001000051LOI Cornerstone Estates | 39 LOI 26,179
5/26/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000052L0I Cornerstone Estates Il 60 LOI 26,239
5/26/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000053LOI Cornerstone Estates Il| 39 LOI 26,278
5/26/2017 Detroit Housing Commission MI1001000055L0I Woodbridge Estates VI 14 LOI 26,292
5/26/2017 Detroit Housing Commission MI1001000071LOI Woodbridge Estates Il 22 LOI 26,314
5/26/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000073LOI Woodbridge Estates IlI 13 LOI 26,327
5/26/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000074LOI Woodbridge Estates IV 15 LOI 26,342
5/26/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000075LOI Woodbridge Estates V 20 LOI 26,362
5/26/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000077LOI Gardenview Estates | 48 LOI 26,410
5/26/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000080LOI Gardenview Estates IIA 22 LOI 26,432
5/26/2017 Detroit Housing Commission MI1001000081LOI Gardenview Estates 1B 22 LOI 26,454
5/26/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000082LOI Gardenview Estates IIC 24 LOI 26,478
5/26/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000083LOI Gardenview Estates IIIA 27 LOI 26,505
5/26/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000084L0I Gardenview Estates 4 27 LOI 26,532
5/26/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000085L0I Gardenview Estates IIIC 42 LOI 26,574
5/26/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000087LOI Gardenview Estates IIIB 25 LOI 26,599
5/26/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000089LOI Gardenview Estates IIID 41 LOI 26,640
5/26/2017 Trumbull Metropolitan Housing Authority OH008000001LOI Trumbull Homes 294 LOI 26,934
5/26/2017 Trumbull Metropolitan Housing Authority OH008000002LOI Highland Terrace 202 LOI 27,136
5/26/2017 Trumbull Metropolitan Housing Authority OH008000003LOI Riverview Apts 354 LOI 27,490
5/26/2017 Trumbull Metropolitan Housing Authority OH008000004LOI Hubbard Manor 165 LOI 27,655
5/26/2017 Trumbull Metropolitan Housing Authority OH008000005LOI McKinley Towers 214 LOI 27,869
5/26/2017 Trumbull Metropolitan Housing Authority OH008000823LOI Parkman Landing 20 LOI 27,889
5/26/2017 Hawaii Public Housing Authority HI001000032L0I Mayor Wright Homes 364 LOI 28,253
5/26/2017 Hawaii Public Housing Authority HI001000052L0I KPT Towers |, LLC 347 LOI 28,600
5/26/2017 Hawaii Public Housing Authority HI001000040LOI Kuhio Park Terrace 174 LOI 28,774
5/26/2017 Syracuse Housing Authority NY001000073LOI James Geddes 477 LOI 29,251
5/26/2017 Syracuse Housing Authority NY001000075LOlI Scattered Site Townhouses 157 LOI 29,408
5/26/2017 Syracuse Housing Authority NY001000072LOI Toomey Abbott 308 LOI 29,716
5/26/2017 Syracuse Housing Authority NY001000071LOI Central Village 446 LOI 30,162
5/26/2017 Syracuse Housing Authority NY001000070LOI Pioneer Homes 609 LOI 30,771
5/30/2017 Chattanooga Housing Authority TN004000010LOI Boynton Terrace Apartments 250 LOI

Development 31,021
5/30/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Los Angeles CA004000222L0I Aliso Village Phase 1 120 LOI 31,141
5/30/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Los Angeles CA004000227L0I Aliso Village Phase Il 122 LOI 31,263
5/30/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Los Angeles CA004000851LOI Lankershim 30 LOI 31,293
5/30/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Los Angeles CA004000851LOI 87th Street 27 LOI 31,320
5/31/2017 The Housing Authority of the City of Garfield NJ034000006LOI Belmont Gardens 135 LOI 31,455
5/31/2017 The Housing Authority of the City of Garfield NJ034000004LOI Golden Tower 100 LOI 31,555
5/31/2017 The Housing Authority of the City of Garfield NJ034000003LO!I Daniel P Conte Court 70 LOI 31,625
5/31/2017 The Housing Authority of the City of Garfield NJ034000002LO!I Marzitelli Court 50 LOI 31,675
5/31/2017 The Housing Authority of the City of Garfield NJ034000001LOI Pulaski Court 101 LOI 31,776
6/1/2017 Phenix City Housing Authority AL005000002L0I Douglas 272 LOI 32,048
6/7/2017 Jackson Metropolitan Housing Authority OH040000001LOI Bundy Heights, Cambrian Apts, 165 LOI

Fairview Terrace 32,213
6/8/2017 Houghton Housing Commission MI107LOI Heritage Manor 70 LOI 32,283
6/9/2017 Hancock Housing Commission MI063000001LOI Lakeview Manor 94 LOI 32,377
6/20/2017 Taylor Housing Authority TX031000002LOI Mary Olson Apartments 41 LOI 32,418
6/21/2017 Lincoln Housing Authority NE002000003LOI Arnold Heights F39 Scattered Sites 51 LOI 32,469
6/21/2017 Lincoln Housing Authority NE002000002LOI Hansen Scattered Sites 149 LOI 32,618
6/21/2017 Lincoln Housing Authority NE002000001LOI Mahoney Manor 120 LOI 32,738
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000008LOI Scattered Sites 634 LOI 33,372
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000052L0I Spicer Terrace 12 LOI 33,384
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000050L0I Edgewood Village South 20 LOI 33,404
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000050LO0I Edgewood Village 5 36 LOI 33,440
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000049L0I Edgewood Village 4 23 LOI 33,463
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000047LOI Edgewood Village 1 49 LOI 33,512
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000044L0I Keys 100 LOI 33,612
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000041LOI Maplewood Villa 45 LOI 33,657
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000041LOI Maplewood 60 LOI 33,717
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000040LO0I Crimson Terrace 90 LOI 33,807
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000039LO0I Willow Run 112 LOI 33,919




6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000034L0I Pinewood 125 LOI 34,044
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000030LOI Colonial Hills 150 LOI 34,194
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000029L0I Lobello Lane 12 LOI 34,206
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000029L0I Honey Locust 125 LOI 34,331
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000028LOI Dorothy Jackson 28 LOI 34,359
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000028LO0I Roulhac Circle 10 LOI 34,369
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000028LOI Summit Lake 239 LOI 34,608
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000028LOI Lakeshore 10 LOI 34,618
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000027LOI Alpeter 185 LOI 34,803
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000025L0I Valley View 100 LOI 34,903
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000024L0I Bon Due 84 LOI 34,987
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000022L0I Sutliff 185 LOI 35,172
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000021LOI Fowler 180 LOI 35,352
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000017LOI Nimmer 239 LOI 35,591
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000015L0I Van Buren 200 LOI 35,791
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000010LOI Saferstein Il 206 LOI 35,997
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000010LOI Saferstein | 134 LOI 36,131
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000014L0I Joy Park 163 LOI 36,294
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000012LOI Lauer 94 LOI 36,388
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000009LOI Cotter 62 LOI 36,450
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000009LOI Buchtel 84 LOI 36,534
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000005LO0I Belcher North 155 LOI 36,689
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000003LOI Mohawk 101 LOI 36,790
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000006L0I Allen Dickson 105 LOI 36,895
6/22/2017 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority OH007000005LO0I Belcher South 74 LOI 36,969
6/22/2017 Housing Authority of Baltimore City MD002000002LOI McCulloh Homes Ext 556 LOI 37,525
6/23/2017 Housing and Redevelopment Commission of the  [SD034000001LOI Homestead Apts and Scattered Sites (100 LOI
City of Aberdeen 37,625
6/26/2017 City of Glens Falls Housing Authority NY079000003LO!I Stichman Towers 81 LOI 37,706
6/26/2017 City of Glens Falls Housing Authority NY079000002LO!I LaRose Gardens 50 LOI 37,756
6/26/2017 City of Glens Falls Housing Authority NY079000001LOI Cronin/Early Apts 175 LOI 37,931
6/28/2017 Muskogee Housing Authority 0K099000002L0I Honor Heights Towers 200 LOI 38,131
6/28/2017 Muskogee Housing Authority 0OK099000001LOI Green Country Village 200 LOI 38,331
6/30/2017 The Housing Authority of the City of Columbus MS076000004L0I William Roberts 100 LOI 38,431
6/30/2017 The Housing Authority of the City of Columbus MS076000002L0I TV James and William Washington 260 LOI 38,691
6/30/2017 The Housing Authority of the City of Columbus MS076000001LOI Shield Sims 120 LOI 38,811
6/30/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Hawkinsville GA089000001LOI Henry Way Apts 86 LOI 38,897
7/5/2017 Lafayette Housing Authority LA005000012L0OI Elderly Lilian 292 LOI 39,189
7/5/2017 Lafayette Housing Authority LA005000010LOI E Simcoe Street 106 LOI 39,295
7/7/2017 Housing Authority of the Town of Boonton NJ052000002LO!I 125 Chesnut Street 14 LOI 39,309
7/7/2017 Housing Authority of the Town of Boonton NJ052000001 RIVERVIEW APTS/CHESTNUT Cottages |74 Application
39,383
7/10/2017 Public Housing Authority of Butte MT003000004LOI Scattered Sites 9 LOI 39,392
7/10/2017 Public Housing Authority of Butte MT003000003LOI Elm Street Apts 35 LOI 39,427
7/10/2017 Public Housing Authority of Butte MT003000002LOI Rosalie Manor and Leggat Apts 96 LOI 39,523
7/10/2017 Public Housing Authority of Butte MT003000001LOI Silver Bow Homes 213 LOI 39,736
7/11/2017 Waukesha Housing Authority WI1142000002L0I Saratoga Heights 115 LOI 39,851
7/11/2017 Waukesha Housing Authority WI1142000001LOI Scattered Sites 149 LOI 40,000
7/12/2017 Portland Office of Public Housing OR002000108 Peaceful Villa 70 Application 40,070
7/14/2017 Bellingham Whatcom County Housing Authority  |WA025000010LOI Scattered Sites 24 LOI 40,094
7/14/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Rocky Mount NC019000002LOI Weeks Armstrong Homes Community |363 LOI 40,457
7/14/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Rocky Mount NC019000001LOI West End Terrace Community 363 LOI 40,820
7/14/2017 Tarpon Springs Housing Authority FLO58000001LOI Scattered Sites 110 LOI 40,930
7/14/2017 Tarpon Springs Housing Authority FLO58000002L0I Oak Ridge Estates 21 LOI 40,951
7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa 0OK073000012 Parkview Terrace 225 Application 41,176
7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa 0OK073000010 Sandy Park 160 Application 41,336
7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa OK073000008MP1 [Riverview Park 62 Application 41,398
7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa 0OK073000008 Multiphase Request 128 Multiphase 41,526
7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa 0OK073000007 Hewgley Terrace 150 Application 41,676
7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa 0OK037000005 Apache Manor 160 Application 41,836
7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa 0OK073000003 Comanche Park 271 Application 42,107
7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa 0K073000018 East Central Village 150 Application 42,257
7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa 0OK073000030LOI Country Club Gardens - Nogales 14 LOI
Partners 42,271
7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa 0OK073000029L0I Country Club Gardens - Osage North |49 LOI 42,320
7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa 0OK073000028L0I Country Club Gardens - Newton 56 LOI
Country Club 42,376
7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa 0K073000027L0I Country Club Gardens - Haskell 17 LOI 42,393
7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa 0K073000026L0I Country Club Gardens Latimer King 107 LOI 42,500
7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa 0OK073000019L0I Scattered Site Homes 217 LOI 42,717
7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa 0K073000017LOI South Haven Manor 100 LOI 42,817
7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa 0K073000013LOI LaFortune Tower 201 LOI 43,018




7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa 0OK073000006L0I Mohawk Manor 106 LOI 43,124
7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa 0OK073000004L0I Pioneer Plaza 191 LOI 43,315
7/17/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa 0OK073000001LOI Seminole Hils/Whitlow Townhomes  |141 LOI 43,456
7/28/2017 Indianapolis Housing Agency IN017000024L0I Penn Place 18 LOI 43,474
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005012920ALOI |Lower East Side Il 188 LOI 43,662
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005012920BLOI  |Lower East Side Rehab Group 5 55 LOI 43,717
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013590AI0I 154 West 84th Street 35 LOI 43,752
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013590BLOI  |Lower East Side Il 56 LOI 43,808
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013590CLOI  |Stanton Street 13 LOI 43,821
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005011670ALOI  |104-14 Tapscott Street 320 LOI 44,141
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005011670BLOI  |Fenimore Lefferts 36 LOI 44,177
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005011670CLOI Lenox Road Rockaway Parkway 74 LOI 44,251
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005011670DLOI  |Ralph Avenue Rehab 118 LOI 44,369
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005011670ELOI Rutland Towers 61 LOI 44,430
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005011670FLOI Sutter Avenue Union Station 100 LOI 44,530
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005011670GLOI  |Tapscott Street Rehab 155 LOI 44,685
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005010460LO!I Belmont Sutter Area 72 LOI 44,757
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005012610ALOI |Fiorentino Plaza 160 LOI 44,917
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005012610BLOI  |Long Island Baptist Houses 232 LOI 45,149
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005012610CLOI Unity Plaza 167 LOI 45,316
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013080ALO!I  |College Avenue East 165th Street 95 LOI 45,411
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013080BLOI  |Teller Avenue East 166th Street 90 LOI 45,501
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013080CLOI 1162-1176 Washington Avenue 66 LOI 45,567
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005012520LO0!I Brown 200 LOI 45,767
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY00501110LOI Public School 139 125 LOI 45,892
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005010640LOI 335 East 111th Street 66 LOI 45,958
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005012410LO!I Park Avenue East 122nd 123rd Streets |90 LOI 46,048
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005010060LOI Vladeck Il 240 LOI 46,288
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013090ALOI  |Washington Heights Rehab Groups 1 216 LOI

&2 46,504
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013090BLOI  |Washington Heights Rehab Phase Ill  |102 LOI 46,606
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013090CLOI  |Washington Heights Rehab Phase IV C |32 LOI 46,638
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013090DLOI  |Washington Heights Rehab Phase IV D |32 LOI 46,670
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013170ALOI  |Rehab Program Douglass Rehabs 112 LOI 46,782
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013170BLOI  |Rehab Program Taft Rehabs 156 LOI 46,938
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013170CLOI  |Samuel MHOP | 53 LOI 46,991
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013170DLOI  |Samuel MHOP Il 10 LOI 47,001
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013170DLOI  |Samuel MHOP IlI 10 LOI 47,011
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013410LO!I University Avenue Rehab 230 LOI 47,241
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005010670LOI 1471 Watson Avenue 96 LOI 47,337
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005010670BLOI  |Glebe Avenue Westchester Avenue 132 LOI 47,469
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005010320LO!I Boynton Avenue Rehab 82 LOI 47,551
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005011860ALOI |Leavitt Street 34th Avenue 83 LOI 47,634
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005011860BLOI  |Rehab Program College point 13 LOI 47,647
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005015300ALO!I  |Bryant Avenue East 174th Street 72 LOI 47,719
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005015300BLOI  |East 165th Street Bryant Avenue 111 LOI 47,830
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005015300CLOI East 173rd Street Vyse Avenue 168 LOI 47,998
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005015300DLOI  |Hoe Avenue East 173rd Street 65 LOI 48,063
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005015300ELOI Hunts Point Avenue Rehab 131 LOI 48,194
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005015300FLOI Longfellow Avenue Rehab 75 LOI 48,269
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005015300GLOI  |West Farms Road Rehab 208 LOI 48,477
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005000590LO!I Eagle Avenue East 163rd Street 66 LOI 48,543
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005012210LOlI Stuyvesant Garadens | 331 LOI 48,874
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005011630LOI 572 Warren Street 200 LOI 49,074
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005010700LOI East New York City Line 66 LOI 49,140
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005010730LO!I Bedford Stuyvesant Rehab 85 LOI 49,225
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013510ALOI  |Crown Heights 121 LOI 49,346
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013510BLOI  |Howard Avenue 150 LOI 49,496
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013510CLOI Howard Avenue Park Place 156 LOI 49,652
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013510DLOI  |Ocean Hill Brownsville 125 LOI 49,777
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013510ELOI Park Rock Rehab 134 LOI 49,911
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013510FLOI Sterling Place Rehabs Saint Johns 83 LOI

Sterling 49,994
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013510GLOI  |Sterling Place Rehab Sterling Buffalo  |125 LOI 50,119
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY00512110ALOI Betances IV 66 LOI 50,185
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005012110BLOI  |Betances V 48 LOI 50,233
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005012110CLOI Betances VI 106 LOI 50,339
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005011330LOlI 1010 East 178th Street 220 LOI 50,559
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005012470ALOI  |Hope Gardens 324 LOI 50,883
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005012470BLOI  |Bushwick Il 300 LOI 51,183
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005012110LO!I Betances | 309 LOI 51,492
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005010450L0!I West Tremont Avenue Sedwick 148 LOI

Avenue 51,640




7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005013420LO!I Union Avenue East 163rd Street 200 LOI 51,840
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005010130ALOI  |West Brighton | 490 LOI 52,330
7/31/2017 New York City Housing Authority NY005010130BLOI  |West Brighton |1 144 LOI 52,474
8/1/2017 Tallassee Housing Authority AL172000001LOI Tallassee Housing Authority 100 LOI 52,574

8/2/2017 Newport News Redevelopment and Housing VA003000321LOI Spratley House Project 50 LOI
Authority 52,624

8/2/2017 Newport News Redevelopment and Housing VA003000304LOI Ridley Place Project 259 LOI
Authority 52,883
8/9/2017 Albuquerque Housing Authority NMO001000001LOI 701 Fifth SW 345 LOI 53,228
8/16/2017 Pinellas County Housing Authority FLO62000002LOI Rainbow Village 42 LOI 53,270
8/22/2017 Dania Beach Housing Authority FL116000715L0OI Saratoga Apartments 172 LOI 53,442
8/24/2017 Inkster Housing Authority M1027000001LOI Lemoyne Gardens 1 135 LOI 53,577
8/24/2017 Inkster Housing Authority M1027000002L0I Lemoyne Garden 2 140 LOI 53,717
8/24/2017 Inkster Housing Authority M1027000003LOI Demby 208 LOI 53,925
8/24/2017 Inkster Housing Authority M1027000004L0I Twin Towers 120 LOI 54,045
8/24/2017 Inkster Housing Authority M1027000006L0I Parkside Estate 134 LOI 54,179
8/28/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Hartford CT003000001LOI Scattered Sites | 68 LOI 54,247
8/28/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Hartford CT003000006LO0I Scattered Sites 482 LOI 54,729
8/28/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Hartford CT003000015L0!I Scattered Sites 196 LOI 54,925
8/28/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Hartford CT003000024L0I Mary Sheppard/Stowe Village 242 LOI 55,167
8/28/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Hartford CT003000035L0!I Nelton Court 80 LOI 55,247
8/28/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Hartford CT003000036L0I Nelson Street 8 LOI 55,255
8/29/2017 Anniston Housing Authority AL004000002LOI Norwood 101 LOI 55,356
8/29/2017 Anniston Housing Authority ALO04000001ALOI Washington Homes 47 LOI 55,403
8/29/2017 Anniston Housing Authority AL004000001BLOI Parkwin Homes 53 LOI 55,456
8/29/2017 Anniston Housing Authority AL004000003LOI Tinsley Manor 24 LOI 55,480
8/29/2017 Anniston Housing Authority AL004000002BLOI Fairview Terrace 26 LOI 55,506
8/29/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Santa Barbara [CA021000002LOI Guadalupe Ranch Acres 16 LOI 55,522
8/29/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Santa Barbara [CA021000003LOI Guadalupe Ranch Acres 20 LOI 55,542
8/29/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Santa Barbara |CA021000004LOI Lompoc Scattered Sites 9 LOI 55,551
8/29/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Santa Barbara [CA021000005LOI Guadalupe Ranch Acres 20 LOI 55,571
8/29/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Santa Barbara [CA021000006LOI Esvans Park 70 LOI 55,641
8/29/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Santa Barbara [CA021000007LOI Evans Park 80 LOI 55,721
8/30/2017 Durham Housing Authority NC013000007LOI Club Boulevard 77 LOI 55,798
8/31/2017 Mount Pleasant Housing Authority TX244000001LOI Mount Pleasant 145 LOI 55,943
9/6/2017 Heflin Housing Authority AL096000001LOI Southside Courts 34 LOI 55,977
9/7/2017 Wytheville Redevelopment and Housing Authority [VA021000001LOI AMP 1 220 LOI 56,197
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission MI1001000001LOI Brewster 250 LOI 56,447
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000002LOI Sojourner Truth 186 LOI 56,633
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000003LOI Forrest Park 201 LOI 56,834
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000007LOI Harriet Tubman 200 LOI 57,034
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission MI1001000011LOI Riverbend Towers 95 LOI 57,129
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000012LOI Scattered Sites West 122 LOI 57,251
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000013LOI Scattered Sites East 134 LOI 57,385
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000014L0I Scattered Sites Central 78 LOI 57,463
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000015LOI The Sheridans 409 LOI 57,872
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000016LOI Smith Homes 156 LOI 58,028
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000017LOI State Fair 200 LOI 58,228
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000018LOI Warren West 143 LOI 58,371
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000019LOI Woodbridge Senior Village 296 LOI 58,667
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000028LOI Algonquin 12 LOI 58,679
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission MI1001000029L0I Greenbrooke Manor 32 LOI 58,711
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000009LOI The Villages at Parkside IV 139 LOI 58,850
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission MI1001000041LOI Emerald Springs 1A 39 LOI 58,889
9/8/2017 Harold Housing Commission M1001000042L0I Emerald Springs 1B 36 LOI 58,925
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000043LOI Emerald Springs Il 30 LOI 58,955
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000065L0I The Villages at Parkside Il 137 LOI 59,092
9/8/2017 Detroit Housing Commission M1001000076LOI Alexandrine Square Apartments 6 LOI 59,098
9/13/2017 Albany Housing Authority NYO009000009LO!I Arbor Hill Homes 54 LOI 59,152
9/13/2017 Albany Housing Authority NYOO9TBDLOI Ida Yarbrough Homes Phase 1 45 LOI 59,197
9/13/2017 Albany Housing Authority NY009000016LOI South End Phase IlI 21 LOI 59,218
9/13/2017 Albany Housing Authority NY009000013LOlI South End Phase Il 26 LOI 59,244
9/13/2017 Albany Housing Authority NY009000011LOI Arbor Hill 3B 23 LOI 59,267

9/13/2017 Albany Housing Authority NY009000010LOlI Ezra Prentice Homes Redevelopment (169 LOI
LLC 59,436
9/13/2017 Albany Housing Authority NY009000008LOI Nutgrove Garden Apartments 56 LOI 59,492
9/13/2017 Albany Housing Authority NY009000002LO!I North Albany Homes 134 LOI 59,626
9/13/2017 Albany Housing Authority NY009000012LOlI Townsend Park Homes 158 LOI 59,784
9/13/2017 Albany Housing Authority NY009000007LO!I Westview Apartments 182 LOI 59,966
9/13/2017 Albany Housing Authority NY009000001LO!I Robert Whalen Homes 122 LOI 60,088
9/13/2017 Albany Housing Authority NY009000005LO!I Ida Yarbrough Homes 279 LOI 60,367
9/13/2017 Albany Housing Authority NY009000003LO!I Steamboat Square 382 LOI 60,749
9/13/2017 Albany Housing Authority NY009000004LO!I Lincoln Park Homes 196 LOI 60,945




9/14/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Granbury TX214000001LOI Granbury 100 LOI 61,045
9/19/2017 Saratoga Springs Housing Authority NY020000001LOI Jefferson Terrace 75 LOI 61,120
9/19/2017 Saratoga Springs Housing Authority NY020000002LOI Jefferson Terrace 30 LOI 61,150
9/19/2017 Saratoga Springs Housing Authority NY020000003LOlI Vanderbilt Terrace Stonequist 234 LOI

Apartments 61,384
9/20/2017 Freeport Housing Authority NY023000002LO!I Rev Madden Sr Citizen Apartments 150 LOI 61,534
9/20/2017 Freeport Housing Authority NY023000003LO!I Dr E Mitchell Mallette 100 LOI 61,634
9/20/2017 Herkimer Housing Authority NY019000002LO!I Creekside Courts 50 LOI 61,684
9/20/2017 Herkimer Housing Authority NY019000001LOI Eastern Gardens 50 LOI 61,734
9/20/2017 Herkimer Housing Authority NY019000003LO!I Midtown Apartments 75 LOI 61,809
9/21/2017 Montgomery County Housing Authority 1L037000001LOI Kirk Terrace 50 LOI 61,859
9/29/2017 Peoria Housing Authority 1L003000008LOI Harrison Homes Replacement Il 37 LOI 61,896
9/29/2017 Peoria Housing Authority 1L003000009LOI Riverwest South 7 LOI 61,903
9/30/2017 Peoria Housing Authority 1L003000002LOI Harrison Homes 155 LOI 62,058
9/30/2017 Peoria Housing Authority 1L003000003LOI Scattered Sites 121 LOI 62,179
9/30/2017 Peoria Housing Authority 1L003000005LO0I Sterling Towers 186 LOI 62,365
9/30/2017 Peoria Housing Authority 1L003000006L0I Harrison Homes Replacement | 42 LOI 62,407
9/30/2017 Peoria Housing Authority 1L003000007LOI New Southtown 76 LOI 62,483
9/30/2017 Peoria Housing Authority 1L003000011LOI Harrison Homes Replacement I 35 LOI 62,518
10/2/2017 Chattanooga Housing Authority TN004000021LOI Cromwell Hills 200 LOI 62,718
10/2/2017 Chattanooga Housing Authority TN004000022LOI Gateway Towers 132 LOI 62,850
10/2/2017 Chattanooga Housing Authority TN004000007LOI Mary Walker Towers 153 LOI 63,003
10/2/2017 Chattanooga Housing Authority TN004000036LOI Dogwood Manor 135 LOI 63,138
10/2/2017 Housing Authority of Salt Lake City UT004004001BLOI  |Romney Plaza 70 LOI 63,208
10/2/2017 Housing Authority of Salt Lake City UT004004005L0!I Rendon Terrace 70 LOI 63,278
10/2/2017 Housing Authority of Salt Lake City UT004004001LOI Philips Plaza 100 LOI 63,378
10/2/2017 Housing Authority of Salt Lake City UT004004002LO0!I City Plaza 150 LOI 63,528
10/3/2017 Housing Authority of City of Blue Ridge GA202000001LOI Project Unnamed 50 LOI 63,578
10/4/2017 Greenburgh Housing Authority NY057000001LOI Glenville Gardens 85 LOI 63,663
10/5/2017 The Housing Authority of the City of Phenix AL005000005LOI Stough 200 LOI 63,863
10/6/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Sacramento CA007000202LO0I Walerga 24 LOI 63,887
10/6/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Sacramento CA007000205BLOI El Paralso 36 LOI 63,923
10/6/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Sacramento CA007000205CLOI Perry 10 LOI 63,933
10/6/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Sacramento CA007000205ALOI Elk Grove Florin 16 LOI 63,949
10/6/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Sacramento CA005000105LOI Folsom 10 LOI 63,959
10/6/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Sacramento CA005000104L0I William Land Villa 28 LOI 63,987
10/9/2017 Renton Housing Authority WA011000003LOI Evergreen Terrace 50 LOI 64,037
10/9/2017 Renton Housing Authority WA011000005LOI Cole Manor 28 LOI 64,065
10/11/2017  |Ferndale Housing Commission MI096000001LOI Autumn House 168 LOI 64,233
10/12/2017  |Northwest Georgia Housing Authority GA285400108LOI Willingham Village 76 LOI 64,309
10/18/2017  [Hall County Housing Authority NE003000003LOlI Unnamed 3 LOI 64,312
10/18/2017  [Hall County Housing Authority NE003000002LOI Unnamed 111 LOI 64,423
10/18/2017  [Hall County Housing Authority NE003000001LOI Unnamed 280 LOI 64,703
10/18/2017  |Ansley Housing Authority NE111000001LOI Unnamed 20 LOI 64,723
10/23/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Wilmington NC001000015 HOPE VI Phase Il - Covil 71 Application 64,794
10/23/2017  |Quincy Housing Authority 1L016000002LOI Frederick Ball AMP2 59 LOI 64,853
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000299LO0!I Washington Manor 77 LOI 64,930
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000298LOI Hampton House 78 LOI 65,008
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000295LO0!I Commonwealth Elderly 116 LOI 65,124
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000283LO0I Peabody Square 103 LOI 65,227
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000277LOlI Bellflower Street 114 LOI 65,341
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000272LO0I Roslyn Apartments 119 LOI 65,460
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000271LOI Patricia White 225 LOI 65,685
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000270LOlI Spring Street 104 LOI 65,789
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000262LOI Hassan Apartments 100 LOI 65,889
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000254L0!I Pasciucco 92 LOI 65,981
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000251LOI Codman Apartments 102 LOI 66,083
10/23/2017 Boston Housing Authority MA002000250LOI Rockland Towers 69 LOI 66,152
10/23/2017 Boston Housing Authority MA002000249LO0I Torre Unidad 199 LOI 66,351
10/23/2017 Boston Housing Authority MA002000247LOI General Warren 96 LOI 66,447
10/23/2017 Boston Housing Authority MA002000244L0I Frederick Douglas 78 LOI 66,525
10/23/2017 Boston Housing Authority MA002000240LOI MLK Towers 104 LOI 66,629
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000238LOlI Meade Apartments 40 LOI 66,669
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000237LOI JJ Carroll 64 LOI 66,733
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000235LO0!I Washington Street 82 LOI 66,815
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000234LO0I Davison 47 LOI 66,862
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000232LOI Groveland 48 LOI 66,910
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000230LOlI Foley Apartments 96 LOI 67,006
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000229L0!I Holgate Apartments 81 LOI 67,087
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000228LOI Ashmont Street 54 LOI 67,141
10/23/2017  |Boston Housing Authority MA002000226L0I Pond Street 44 LOI 67,185
10/23/2017 Housing Authority of Clackamas County OR001002000LOI Scattered Sites 145 LOI 67,330
10/23/2017 Housing Authority of Clackamas County OR001004000LOI Oregon City View Manor 100 LOI 67,430




10/23/2017  |Housing Authority of Clackamas County OR001001000LOI Clackamas Heights 100 LOI 67,530
10/25/2017  |Housing Authority of the City of Eastman GA080000008LOI Ragan Apartments 12 LOI 67,542
10/25/2017  |Housing Authority of the City of Eastman GA080000007LOI Swymer and Pondtown 12 LOI 67,554
10/25/2017  |Housing Authority of the City of Eastman GA080000004LOI Herman Apartments 12 LOI 67,566
10/25/2017  |Housing Authority of the City of Eastman GA080000003LOI Harrell Apartments 23 LOI 67,589
10/25/2017  |Housing Authority of the City of Eastman GA080000002LOI Herman Apartments 16 LOI 67,605
10/25/2017  |Housing Authority of the City of Eastman GA080000001LOI Harrell Apartments 24 LOI 67,629
10/25/2017  |Housing Authority of the City of Eastman GA080000016LOI Eastman Apartments 30 LOI 67,659
10/25/2017  |Housing Authority of the City of Eastman GA080000009LOI Reddock/Little Reddock Apartments |40 LOI 67,699
10/25/2017  |Housing Authority of the City of Eastman GA080000010LOI Stuckley Apartments 50 LOI 67,749
10/25/2017  |Brownsville Housing Authority TN013000001LOI Brownsville Housing Authority 115 LOI 67,864
10/25/2017  |Brownsville Housing Authority TN013000002LOI Summer Oaks 20 LOI 67,884
10/25/2017  |Hightstown Housing Authority NJ045000001LO!I Scattered Sites 100 LOI 67,984
10/30/2017  [Newark Housing Authority NJ002003011LOlI Riverside Villa 198 LOI 68,182
10/30/2017  |[Newark Housing Authority NJ002002025L0!I James C White Manor 206 LOI 68,388
10/30/2017  [Newark Housing Authority NJ002003010LO!I Wynona Lipman Gardens 300 LOI 68,688
10/30/2017  |Newark Housing Authority NJ002003009LO!I Otto Kretchmer Homes 143 LOI 68,831
10/30/2017  [Newark Housing Authority NJ002003007LO!I Park Place 240 LOI 69,071
10/30/2017  [Newark Housing Authority NJ002003006LO!I Clinton Ave Townhomes 318 LOI 69,389
10/30/2017  [Newark Housing Authority NJ002003004LO!I Betty Shabazz Village 254 LOI 69,643
10/30/2017  [Newark Housing Authority NJ002003003LO!I Woodlawn Village 306 LOI 69,949
10/30/2017  |Newark Housing Authority NJ002003002LO!I Mt Pleasant Mod Rehab 196 LOI 70,145
10/30/2017 Newark Housing Authority NJ002003001LO!I Janice Cromer Village 269 LOI 70,414
10/30/2017  [Newark Housing Authority NJ002003012LO!I Bergen Street Village 256 LOI 70,670
10/30/2017  [Newark Housing Authority NJ002002023LO!I Kretchmer Elderly F 200 LOI 70,870
10/30/2017  |Newark Housing Authority NJ002002221LOI James Baxter Terrace Elderly 250 LOI 71,120
10/30/2017  [Newark Housing Authority NJ002002022LO!I Kretchmer Elderly E 360 LOI 71,480
10/30/2017  |Newark Housing Authority NJ002002021LOlI Kretchmer Elderly A 440 LOI 71,920
10/30/2017  [Newark Housing Authority NJ002002020LO!I Stephen Crane Elderly D 375 LOI 72,295
10/30/2017  [Newark Housing Authority NJ002002018LOlI Stephen Crane Elderly C 375 LOI 72,670
10/30/2017  |Newark Housing Authority NJ002002017LOlI Otto E Kretchmer Elderly 198 LOI 72,868
10/30/2017  [Newark Housing Authority NJ002002016LOI Stephen Crane Elderly 198 LOI 73,066
10/30/2017  [Newark Housing Authority NJ002002014LO0!I Joseph P Bradely Court 319 LOI 73,385
10/30/2017  |Newark Housing Authority NJ002002009LO!I Millard E Terrell Homes 275 LOI 73,660
10/30/2017  [Newark Housing Authority NJ002002007LO!I John W Hyatt Court 267 LOI 73,927
10/30/2017  [Newark Housing Authority NJ002002002LO!I Pennington Court 236 LOI 74,163
10/30/2017  [Newark Housing Authority NJ002002006LOI Stephen Crane Village 354 LOI 74,517
10/30/2017  |Housing Authority of East Baton Rouge Parish LA003000008LOI Willow Creek 42 LOI 74,559
10/30/2017  |Housing Authority of East Baton Rouge Parish LA003000007LOI Autumn Place 42 LOI 74,601
10/30/2017 Housing Authority of East Baton Rouge Parish LA003000006LOI RiverSouth Scattered Sites 33 LOI 74,634
10/30/2017  |Housing Authority of East Baton Rouge Parish LA003000005LOI Sharlo Terrace 78 LOI 74,712
10/30/2017  |Housing Authority of East Baton Rouge Parish LA003000004LOI Duane Street 172 LOI 74,884
10/30/2017  |Housing Authority of East Baton Rouge Parish LA003000003LOI Turner Plaza 189 LOI 75,073
10/30/2017  |Housing Authority of East Baton Rouge Parish LA003000002LOI Kelly Terrace 198 LOI 75,271
10/30/2017  |Housing Authority of East Baton Rouge Parish LA003000001LOI Monte Sano Village 211 LOI 75,482
10/31/2017  [Housing Authority of the City of Camden NJ010000015LO!I Baldwin's Run Il 73 LOI 75,555
11/1/2017 Poniac Housing Commission MI005000002L0I Carriage Circle Apartments 234 LOI 75,789
11/3/2017 Poughkeepsie Housing Authority NY062000022LO!I Hudson Gardens 184 LOI 75,973
11/7/2017 Sarasota Housing Authority FLO08000006LOI Janie's Garden Phase 3 26 LOI 75,999
11/9/2017 The Housing Authority of the City of San Benito TX025000001LOI San Benito Housing Authority 209 LOI 76,208
11/17/2017  |Harrisburg Housing Authority PA008000010LOI Scattered Sites 80 LOI 76,288
11/17/2017  |Harrisburg Housing Authority PA008000001LOI George A Hoverter Homes 233 LOI 76,521
11/17/2017  |Harrisburg Housing Authority PA008000003LOI John A F Hall Manor 538 LOI 77,059
11/28/2017  |Township of Neptune Housing Authority NJ048000001LOI Neptune Court 60 LOI 77,119
11/28/2017  |Township of Neptune Housing Authority NJ048000003LO!I Almerth Battle Homes 50 LOI 77,169
11/28/2017  |Township of Neptune Housing Authority NJ048000001BLOI 30 Ridge Ave Court Apts 60 LOI 77,229
11/28/2017  |Township of Neptune Housing Authority NJ048000002BLOI Lake Alberta Homes 55 LOI 77,284
11/28/2017  |Township of Neptune Housing Authority NJ048000001CLOI William Steele Homes 45 LOI 77,329
11/28/2017  |Township of Neptune Housing Authority NJ048000002CLOI Richard Stout Homes 75 LOI 77,404
11/29/2017  |[Trenton Housing Authority TN025000001LOI Lynnhurst Terrace 40 LOI 77,444
11/29/2017  |[Trenton Housing Authority TN025000004L0I Bishop Martin 40 LOI 77,484
11/29/2017  |[Trenton Housing Authority TN025000006L0I Rolling Meadows 48 LOI 77,532
11/29/2017  |[Trenton Housing Authority TN025000007LOI Green Acres 50 LOI 77,582
12/1/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Chester PA046000025LOI Church Street Towers 58 LOI 77,640
12/1/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Chester PA046000004LOI King Terrace 50 LOI 77,690
12/1/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Chester PA046000025BLOI Locust Court 26 LOI 77,716
12/1/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Chester PA046000025CLOI Maple Spruce Courts 24 LOI 77,740
12/1/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Chester PA046000008LOI Oxford Terrace 48 LOI 77,788
12/1/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Chester PA046000014L0I Ash Park Terrace 25 LOI 77,813
12/1/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Chester PA046000015LOI Downtown Revival 12 LOI 77,825
12/1/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Chester PA046000013LOI Garnet Terrace 37 LOI 77,862
12/1/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Chester PA046000012LOI Hannum Gardens 16 LOI 77,878
12/1/2017 Housing Authority of the County of Chester PA046000014L0I Washington House 9 LOI 77,887




12/1/2017 Marquette Housing Commission MI1070000001 Pine Ridge Apartments 140 LOI 78,027
12/1/2017 Marquette Housing Commission MI070000002LOI Lake Superior Village 113 LOI 78,140
12/5/2017 Rochester Housing Authority NY041000562LO0!I Federal St Townhouses 16 LOI 78,156
12/6/2017 Rochester Housing Authority NY041000334LOlI Luther Circle - Fairfield Village 45 LOI 78,201
12/6/2017 Rochester Housing Authority NY041000554L0!I Holland Townhouses 72 LOI 78,273
12/6/2017 Rochester Housing Authority NY041000442L0I Parliament Arms 52 LOI 78,325
12/6/2017 Rochester Housing Authority NY041000551LO!I Bay-Zimmer Townhouses 44 LOI 78,369
12/6/2017 Rochester Housing Authority NY041000561LOI Waring Rd/Veterans St 2 LOI 78,371
12/6/2017 Rochester Housing Authority NY041000333LOlI Kennedy Tower 80 LOI 78,451
12/6/2017 Rochester Housing Authority NY041000113LOI Lake Tower 208 LOI 78,659
12/6/2017 Rochester Housing Authority NY041000112LOI Lexington Court 112 LOI 78,771
12/6/2017 Rochester Housing Authority NY041000222LOI Jonathan Childs 30 LOI 78,801
12/6/2017 Rochester Housing Authority NY041000111LOI Glenwood Gardens 124 LOI 78,925
12/6/2017 Rochester Housing Authority NY041000224ALO!  |Atlanta Townhouses 150 LOI 79,075
12/6/2017 Rochester Housing Authority NY041000334ALOI  |Capsule Dwellings 99 LOI 79,174
12/6/2017 Rochester Housing Authority NY041000334BLOI  |Bronson Court 39 LOI 79,213
12/6/2017 Rochester Housing Authority NY041000442BLOI  |Seneca Manor 78 LOI 79,291
12/6/2017 Rochester Housing Authority NY041000562LO0!I Parkside Apartments 38 LOI 79,329
12/6/2017 Rochester Housing Authority NY041000224BLOI  |University Tower 126 LOI 79,455
12/6/2017 Housing Authority of the City of Lubbock TX018000025LOI Park Meadows 32 LOI 79,487
12/8/2017 Wilmington Housing Authority NC001000019LOI Creekwood South LIHTC 138 LOI 79,625
12/8/2017 Wilmington Housing Authority NC001000008ALOI  |Creekwood South 60 LOI 79,685
12/8/2017 Wilmington Housing Authority NC001000020LOI Eastbrook 32 LOI 79,717
12/8/2017 Wilmington Housing Authority NC001000005LOI Hillcrest 256 LOI 79,973
12/8/2017 Wilmington Housing Authority NC001000004LOI Houston Moore 150 LOI 80,123
12/8/2017 Wilmington Housing Authority NC001000017LOI New Brooklyn Homes 48 LOI 80,171
12/8/2017 Wilmington Housing Authority NC001000018LOI Scattered Sites 7 LOI 80,178
12/8/2017 Wilmington Housing Authority NC001000007LOI Solomon Towers 151 LOI 80,329
12/8/2017 Wilmington Housing Authority NC001000022L0I Southside 1 1 LOI 80,330
12/8/2017 Wilmington Housing Authority NC001000008CLOI  |Vesta Village 43 LOI 80,373
12/8/2017 Wilmington Housing Authority NC001000016LOI Woodbridge 24 LOI 80,397
12/13/2017  |Town of Oyster Bay Housing Authority NY055000007LOI Barnum Avenue Complex 119 LOI 80,516
12/13/2017  |Town of Oyster Bay Housing Authority NY055000010LO!I Old Bethpage Complex 119 LOI 80,635
12/14/2017  |Town of Chapel Hill NC046000001LOI Lindsay N Columbia Trinity 161 LOI 80,796
12/14/2017  |Town of Chapel Hill NC046000002LOI S Estes S Roberson CWW 175 LOI 80,971
12/14/2017  |Housing Authority of the County of Salt Lake UT003000001LOI County Highrise 149 LOI 81,120
12/14/2017  |Housing Authority of the County of Salt Lake UT003000002LOI Valley Fair Village 100 LOI 81,220
12/14/2017  |Housing Authority of the County of Salt Lake UT003000003LO!I Erin Meadows 108 LOI 81,328
12/14/2017  |Housing Authority of the County of Salt Lake UT003000004LOI Magna Academy Park and Hunter 128 LOI 81,456
12/14/2017  |Housing Authority of the County of Salt Lake UT003000005LO0!I Federal Dispersed 127 LOI 81,583
12/15/2017  |Yolo County Housing CA044000001LOI Donnelly Circle 152 LOI 81,735
12/15/2017  |Yolo County Housing CA044000002LOI El Rio Villa lll 140 LOI 81,875
12/15/2017  |Yolo County Housing CA044000003LOI Las Casitas 139 LOI 82,014
12/19/2017  |Housing Authority of the City of Chickasaw AL166000002LOI Chickasaw Housing Authority 288 LOI 82,302
